SCOTT COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE

500 West Fourth Street Davenport, Iowa 52801-1106

(563) 326-8640 FAX – (563) 326-8257 E-MAIL - engineer@scottcountyiowa.com WEB SITE - www.scottcountyiowa.com



BECKY WILKISON Administrative Assistant

JON R. BURGSTRUM, P.E. County Engineer

ANGIE KERSTEN, P.E. Assistant County Engineer

MEMO

TO: Dee F. Bruemmer

County Administrator

FROM: Jon Burgstrum, P.E.

County Engineer

SUBJ: Approval of Contract Price for Base Stabilization Product

DATE: May 7, 2015

This is a resolution to approve the purchase of services and materials from Heffron Services for a base stabilization project. This project is the first of our new base stabilized program. It is a mile and a half project on 120th Ave between highway 130 and 210th St. We have budgeted \$110,000 for this project. The following bids were received:

Heffron Services

Urbandale IA \$36,960.00

Binns and Stevens

Oskaloosa, IA No Bid

Team Labs

Davenport, IA \$12,650 Material only

(no water, no labor, no equipment)

We will supply the equipment to blade and compact the treated rock. We will also haul in more rock for the respective layers. We are estimating \$70,000 for the additional rock, labor and equipment.

I recommend approval of the services and materials from Heffron Services.

| THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON | |
|---|------|
| | DATE |
| SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR | |

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

May 7, 2015

AUTHORIZATION FOR APPROVAL OF THE BID AND AUTHORIZATION FOR THE COUNTY ENGINEER TO PURCHASE MATERIALS AND SERVICES FROM HEFFRON SERVICES

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the County Engineer is authorized to purchase materials and services from Heffron Services in the amount of \$36,960.
- . Section 2. That this resolution shall take effect immediately.